
From: C Klice ckpg2@yahoo.com
Subject: John Cannon memorial service 2pm today on youtube streaming, fyi

Date: January 19, 2023 at 9:04 AM
To: Tish Butcher pbutcher@fullerton.edu
Cc: Stan Adamson adamsons100@msn.com, Debbie Altizer debsparty@aol.com, Dave Backus daveselectric@live.com, Lyle Bialk

lylebialk@sbcglobal.net, Ryan Bozis rkbozis1195@verizon.net, Cindy Burke burkecindy@earthlink.net, Kurt Burke
busanwolf7@yahoo.com, Rob Burns burnskaren1@msn.com, John Cannon gem.mam@sbcglobal.net, David Chernow
iguannahunter@gmail.com, Karen Coad karencoad55@gmail.com, Michael Collins mikeacollins@bresnan.net, Scott Davis
djangobdog@yahoo.com, Terry Ernst terryernst2@gmail.com, Tim Ernst tim@timernst.com, William Ewart olebilleh@gmail.com,
Gayle Fisher grfisher3@gmail.com, Tim Geoghegan tsgeo55@gmail.com, Rex Halfpenny mibeerguyd@aol.com, Shirley Hearn
sjhearn62@gmail.com, Rip Hudson riphudson@yahoo.com, Mombillkemsley backpackerbill@taosnet.com, Jim Kern
jimkern@thekernco.com, Jim Lambert pepsigrinch2000@yahoo.com, Ben Lazerus goblaza@aol.com, Jr. Reese Lukei
rlukei@aol.com, Dave Marple dnmarple@aol.com, Doug Marshall hiker108@aol.com, Toni Martinazzi abelia9@mediacombb.net,
Marika Matyus marikamatyus@gmail.com, Peter McIntyre pjmcintyre031@gmail.com, Mike McReynolds mikemcr@peak.org,
John Mills jlmills121554@gmail.com, Sharon Chrostowski Morrissey shachro@yahoo.com, Shellie T. Newell shellienewell@att.net
, Bruce Ohlson bruceoleohlson@hotmail.com, Janet Hartowicz jhartowicz@comcast.net, Don Potter donpotter@earthlink.net,
Home PCFL craftman1072@gmail.com, Gomer Pyles gomerpyles@verizon.net, Jiamie Pyles jiamiepyles@gmail.com,
Eric Seaborg seaborg@nexet.net, Ed Snyder emsnyder76@aol.com, Waring Stacey daisydoc2@gmail.com, Rich Warnick
richardwarnick1@gmail.com, Julie Whittaker missjulieysl@gmail.com, Keith and Linda Wright keithwright1980@yahoo.com

Hello all HikaNation,

Martha Cannon called with news last night of John’s passing and asked me to share with you, his hiking
family.
She shared that he took ill playing dominoes with their friends, and later died in the hospital peacefully in
her arms.
Jan. 15, 2023 we went to meet up with the other HikaNation  friends  hiking the skies above.

An obituary is forthcoming for our website, however she asked any who wanted to be a part to join them
at memorial today.
The service will be live-streamed at www.youtube.com/tbctulsa at 2 pm EST.  He will be buried next to
Gloria with his military cap and pipe we all remember.

No flowers needed, postings on legacy.com are welcome, as well as cards. 

Cards can be sent to :
The Cannon family
3754 E 45th St.
Tulsa, OK 74135

Martha is doing well and shared that they had 15 blessed years together, both very much in love and
joyful to the end.
She is doing well and has a large family of support.

Hugs to all in the new year,

Paula

On Oct 22, 2021, at 1:06 PM, Butcher, Tish <pbutcher@fullerton.edu> wrote:

Hello Hikers, Friends, and Family,
Here's an updated schedule for the 42nd Hikanation Reunion to be held March 25-27,
2022 in St. Augustine, FL.
Please RSVP to me if you are going to attend the cocktail party and/or the BBQ to help
the organizers plan.
Mark your calendars, cross your fingers, and hope the stars align so we can all come

http://www.youtube.com/tbctulsa
http://legacy.com/
mailto:pbutcher@fullerton.edu

